the period to 2030, recognising primarily reduced risk margins and hurdle

rates.

In assessing the financial performance for hydrogen production,

conservative figures have been used:

 Capital and operational costs for production have been maintained at

the BioSNG levels, despite the process simplification described above.

Beyond 2030, it has been assumed that costs fall at 0.5% per annum

through incremental learning

 Only the smaller scale of plant has been assumed.

 Gatefees have been set substantially lower

 Additional costs for hydrogen storage and connection to the grid have

been included.

These figures are provided in the set of assumptions in Appendix B.4 (p57)

of the Hydeploy bid with hydrogen levelised costs shown in the table below.

These are conservative figures, but a sensitivity analyses to capex and gate

fee shows that whilst the bio hydrogen uncertainty has an impact on the

overall savings (using the 20% blending case as an example, as per the

2050 column of table B.3.1), it does not fundamentally change the merit of

hydrogen blending. In reality it would probably lead to different mixes of

hydrogen sources.

Attachments

FOAK 2030 2050 NPV saving

£/MWhr £/MWhr £/MWhr £M cum.

Baseline 77 52 46 8060

Capex +20% 86 58 51 7190

Capex -20% 67 46 41 8930

Gatefee £22.50 83 59 53 7042

Gatefee £52.50 70 45 40 9078

Bio-hydrogen

sensitivities

Tick if this answer has been provided verbally: 

Project

code

NGGDGN03/1 Question Number  12

Question

date

26-09-16 Answer date  04-10-16

Submission

section

question

relates to

Topic

Question  Can you compare the use of hydrogen to deliver decarbonised heat

in relation to other future energy scenarios. For example, compared

to district heating from municipal waste?  How sensitive is the

economic case for hydrogen to future market changes?

Notes on

question

Answer  The following is a commentary supporting the slides used in the bilateral

meeting on 30/09/16 shown below.

Various commentators have projected a range of future energy scenarios

(six pathways to 2050 have been considered by the Department of Energy